

113學年度大學分發入學
錄取生錄取志願序統計表

錄取志願序	錄取人數	錄取率	累計人數	累計錄取率
1	2478	7.06%	2478	7.06%
2	1744	4.97%	4222	12.04%
3	1384	3.95%	5606	15.98%
4	1326	3.78%	6932	19.76%
5	1214	3.46%	8146	23.22%
6	1098	3.13%	9244	26.35%
7	1060	3.02%	10304	29.38%
8	943	2.69%	11247	32.06%
9	900	2.57%	12147	34.63%
10	892	2.54%	13039	37.17%
11	841	2.40%	13880	39.57%
12	813	2.32%	14693	41.89%
13	781	2.23%	15474	44.12%
14	697	1.99%	16171	46.10%
15	765	2.18%	16936	48.28%
16	694	1.98%	17630	50.26%
17	665	1.90%	18295	52.16%
18	595	1.70%	18890	53.85%
19	608	1.73%	19498	55.59%
20	637	1.82%	20135	57.40%
21	582	1.66%	20717	59.06%
22	552	1.57%	21269	60.64%
23	538	1.53%	21807	62.17%
24	509	1.45%	22316	63.62%
25	506	1.44%	22822	65.06%
26	510	1.45%	23332	66.52%
27	430	1.23%	23762	67.74%
28	508	1.45%	24270	69.19%
29	451	1.29%	24721	70.48%
30	414	1.18%	25135	71.66%
31	421	1.20%	25556	72.86%
32	425	1.21%	25981	74.07%
33	386	1.10%	26367	75.17%
34	359	1.02%	26726	76.19%
35	373	1.06%	27099	77.26%
36	342	0.98%	27441	78.23%
37	303	0.86%	27744	79.10%
38	322	0.92%	28066	80.01%
39	334	0.95%	28400	80.97%
40	314	0.90%	28714	81.86%
41	284	0.81%	28998	82.67%
42	272	0.78%	29270	83.45%
43	246	0.70%	29516	84.15%
44	253	0.72%	29769	84.87%
45	236	0.67%	30005	85.54%
46	252	0.72%	30257	86.26%
47	206	0.59%	30463	86.85%
48	213	0.61%	30676	87.46%
49	215	0.61%	30891	88.07%
50	206	0.59%	31097	88.66%

錄取志願序	錄取人數	錄取率	累計人數	累計錄取率
51	196	0.56%	31293	89.21%
52	157	0.45%	31450	89.66%
53	159	0.45%	31609	90.12%
54	163	0.46%	31772	90.58%
55	159	0.45%	31931	91.03%
56	140	0.40%	32071	91.43%
57	149	0.42%	32220	91.86%
58	122	0.35%	32342	92.21%
59	136	0.39%	32478	92.59%
60	103	0.29%	32581	92.89%
61	131	0.37%	32712	93.26%
62	126	0.36%	32838	93.62%
63	117	0.33%	32955	93.95%
64	120	0.34%	33075	94.30%
65	97	0.28%	33172	94.57%
66	91	0.26%	33263	94.83%
67	111	0.32%	33374	95.15%
68	85	0.24%	33459	95.39%
69	89	0.25%	33548	95.64%
70	75	0.21%	33623	95.86%
71	86	0.25%	33709	96.10%
72	61	0.17%	33770	96.28%
73	63	0.18%	33833	96.46%
74	73	0.21%	33906	96.66%
75	70	0.20%	33976	96.86%
76	86	0.25%	34062	97.11%
77	64	0.18%	34126	97.29%
78	68	0.19%	34194	97.49%
79	54	0.15%	34248	97.64%
80	60	0.17%	34308	97.81%
81	48	0.14%	34356	97.95%
82	62	0.18%	34418	98.12%
83	55	0.16%	34473	98.28%
84	54	0.15%	34527	98.43%
85	29	0.08%	34556	98.52%
86	32	0.09%	34588	98.61%
87	44	0.13%	34632	98.73%
88	44	0.13%	34676	98.86%
89	38	0.11%	34714	98.97%
90	49	0.14%	34763	99.11%
91	30	0.09%	34793	99.19%
92	37	0.11%	34830	99.30%
93	33	0.09%	34863	99.39%
94	27	0.08%	34890	99.47%
95	37	0.11%	34927	99.58%
96	28	0.08%	34955	99.66%
97	31	0.09%	34986	99.74%
98	29	0.08%	35015	99.83%
99	31	0.09%	35046	99.91%
100	30	0.09%	35076	100.00%